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1st Pan African Workshop held at UNEP Complex, Nairobi from 30 October - 2 November 2006 

No Name Surname GEF Project Organisation/ Institution Position / Function Proffession/Educational 
Background

Tel Email Address

1 Jean Patrice Jourda Joint Mgt of Coastal Aquifer 
System of the Gulf & Guinea

University of Cocody, Ivory 
Coast

Professor Dr. Sc. Hydrogeologist +225 22420345 
22522445270

jourda_patrice@yahoo.fr   
patrice.jourda@gmail.com

University of Cocody, ABIDJAN/ UFR-Strm/22 BP 
582 ABIDJAN 22

2 Johnson Kitheka West Indian Ocean WIO-LaB 
Project

UNEP/GEF WIO-LAB 
Project Management Unit, 
UNEP

Hydrology and Oceonology  +254 207621248 johnson.kitheka@unep.org P.O Box 47074, Nairobi

3 Peter Scheren West Indian Ocean WIO-LaB 
Project

UNEP/GEF WIO-LAB 
Project Management Unit, 
UNEP

Project Manager Environmental 
Management

 +254 207621270 peter.scheren@unep.org P.O Box 47074, Nairobi

4 Tamiru Alemayehu Ground Water Vulnerability 
Mapping of Urban Water Supply 
Aquifers

Addis Ababa University, 
Ethiopia

Professor Hydrogeology  251 911227720 tamalem@geol.aau.edu.et Addis Ababa Univ, P.O Box 1176, Addis Ababa 
Ethiopia

5 Ms. Parcy Abohweyere Guinea Current Large Marine 
Ecosystem

Nigerian Institute for 
Oceanography and Marine 
Research

Chief Research Officer Fisheries Socio-Economist  +234 18930749 or +234-
1-802-300-6855

parcyochuko@yahoo.com Wilmont Point Road Bar-Beach P.M.B 12729, 
Victoria Island Lagos, Nigeria

6 Dia El Din 
Ahmed Hussein

El Quosy Lake Manzala Engineered 
Wetland Project Egypt EGY 93

National Water Research 
Centre

Deputy Chariman (former); 
Project Manager

PhD Irrigation, Drainage 
and Water Management

+00202 - 5212176 lmewp@menanet.net 34 Nirco East Degla, Flat 11-Maadi, Cairo

7 Kouassi Joseph N'Guessan Reversing Land & Water 
Degradation Trends (NBA)

Niger Basin Authority Head Operation Division Civil Engineer +227 20723102 +227 
20315239

jnguessan@abn.ne NBI, P.O Box 729 Niamey, Niger

8 Ousmane 
Soulemaney

Diallo Reversing Land & Water 
Degradation Trends (NBA)

Niger Basin Authority, 
Executive Secretariat

Regional coordinator GEF 
Project; Shared Visions 
Officer

MSc Water and 
Environment

 +227 20316315 osdiallo@abn.ne NBI, P.O Box 729 Niamey, Niger

9 John Omwenga Nile Transboundary 
Environmental Action Project 
(NTEAP) 

Nile Basin Initiative (NBI) Water Quality Lead 
Specialist

Chemist, Water Engineer +24 9183784206 johno@unops.org P.O Box 2891 Khartoum, Sudan

10 Toumany Baro Projet de Gestion des 
Ressources en Eau et de 
I'Environnement du Bassin du 
Fleuve Senegal 

Organisation Pour la Mise en 
Valeur du Fleure Sénégal 
(OMVS)

Expert Régional en 
gestion de Ressources en 
Eau

Ingenieur Hydrotechnicien Tel: +0221 842 87 71 toumany.baro@omvs.org; 
ttbaro@yahoo.fr

46, Rue Carnot - BP 3152; Dakar, République du 
Sénégal

11 Ms. Lesley Ann Staegemann Benguela Current Large Marine 
Ecosystem Programme

BCLME, UNDP-GEF Director; Activity Centre 
for Environmental 
Vulnerability (EVAC)

Marine Biologist Tel: +27 21 4023418 bclmeevg@deat.gov.za Envinmental Variability Activity Centre, c/o, MCM 
Private Bag X2, Roggebaai, 9012 South Africa 

12 Jacques Abe Guinea Current Large Marine 
Ecosystem

GCLME/UNIDO Environment Expert; 
Assoc.Professor

Oceanography, PhD Tel: +233 21781225 or 
+233-243630649

jacquesabe@yahoo.com or 
j.abe@gclme.org

1 Akosombo Str. Airport Res. Area, PMB CT 324 
Accra, Ghana

13 Anthony Ribbink for: Agulhas Somali Currents 
Large Marine Ecosystems

Southern African Institute for 
Aquatic Biodiversity. 
Progamme Manager

Programme Manager Aquatic Scientist, PhD Tel: +27 466 035830 a.ribbink@ru.ac.za South African Institute for Aquatic Biodiversity, 
P/Bag 1015, Grahamstown

14 Ebernard Braune UNEP/UNESCO Africa 
Groundwater Initiative

University of the Western 
Cape

Professor Hydrologist +27 21 8033527 ebraune@uwc.ac.za 15 Murray Park, 269 Glaudina Road, Murray Field, 
Pretoria, 0184

15 Yaw Opoku-Ankomah Addressing Transboundary 
Concerns in the Volta River Basin 
and its Downstream Coastal 
Areas

CSIR - Water Research 
Institute

Director (Ag) PhD. Hydrologist Tel: +233 21775476 vrbp@africaonline.com.gh P.O.Box KD 485, Kanda, Accra, Ghana

16 Mohammed Bila Reversal of Land and Water 
Degradation Trends in the Lake 
Chad Basin Ecosystem

Lake Chad Basin 
Commission

BSc Geology, Hydrologist, 
PGD Comp.Science

Tel+ 235526925 mohammedb@unops.org Chad
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17 Abdel Kader Dodo Managing Hydrogeological Risk 
in the IIullemeden Aquifer System 
(SAI)

Observatory of the Sahara 
and the Sahel (OSS)

Regional Coordiantor, IAS 
Project

PhD. Hydrogeologist Tel: +216 71206633 abdelkader.dodo@oss.org.tn Observatory of the Sahari and Sahel Bd du Yasser 
Arafat Bp 31, 1080, Tunis

18 Ms. Hajanirina Razafindrainibe Agulhas Somali Currents Large 
Marine Ecosystems; Inwent 
trainer/ moderator

Service d'Appui a la Gestion 
de l'Enviromement (SAGE)

Marine Resources 
Management Expert

Marine Biologist Tel: +261 202268157 hajanirina.sage@blueline.mg Madagascar

19 Harrison Ong'anda South West India Ocean 
Fisheries Project

Kenya Marine and Fisheries 
Resource Institute

Research Officer Marine Ecologist, GIS 
Specialist

Tel + 254 41475157 honganda@kmfri.co.ke P.O Box 81651, Mombasa

20 Imasiku Nyambe IWRM Centre School of 
Mines University of Zambia

Coordinator for IWRM; 
Assoc. Professor

Hydrogeologist, 
Sedimentologist

Tel + 260 294086 imasikunyambe@yahoo.co.uk or 
inyambe@mines.unza.zm

University of Zambia, Geology Department, P.O Box 
32379 Lusaka

21 Munyao Muthuka Musyoki Challa-Jipe Ecosystems in 
Pangani Basin 

Coast Development 
Authority

Head Water Department Hydrogeologist Tel +254-0412224406 or 
072 464350

cda@cdakenya.org or 
musyoki@cdakenya.org

P.O Box 1322-80100, Mombasa, Kenya

22 Alex Simalabwi Global Water Partnership 
GWP Southern Africa

Regional Project Manager 
IWRM Planning

Civil Engineer Tel +27 128459139 a.simalabwi@cgiar.org 141 Cresswell Street, Weavind Park, 0184, Pretoria

23 Simon Thuo Global Water Partnership 
GWP-Eastern Africa

Regional Coordinator East 
Africa

Civil Engineer +25641 321424 sthuo@nilebasin.org c/o Nile Basin Secretariat, P.O. Box 192, Entebbe, 
Uganda

24 Sean Andrian Khan UNEP IW:LEARN task manager Division of Early Warning 
and Asseesment, UNEP

Taks Manager Tel +254-20 62 3271 sean.khan@unep.org P.O. Box 30552, Nairobi 

25 Ali Mohamed NEPAD Coastal and Marine 
Secretariat, NEPAD

Regional coordinator Tel: +254 20 273338 ali@nepadkenya.org Liaison House, State House Avenue, P.O.Box 
62084, 00200 City Square, Nairobi, Kenya

26 Ms. Janot Reine MENDLER de 
Suarez

GEF IW:LEARN GEF IW:LEARN Deputy Director and 
Project Coordinator

Tel: +1508 3585204 janot@iwlearn.org 139 Rice Road, Wayland, Massachusetts, USA

27 Ms. Mei Xie GEF IW:LEARN World Bank Institute Senior Water Resources 
Management Specialist

Water Resources 
Management

Tel: +2024 588851 mxie@worldbank.org 1818 H Str. NW. Washington DC,20433

28 Thomas Petermann IW:LEARN PAL Project Activity 
Leader - Activicity B 2.1

InWent-Capacity Building 
International, Germany

Senior Programme 
Manager, Environment 
and Natural Resources

Land and Water 
Management, PHd

+49 (0) 33 202 845-202 thomas.petermann@inwent.org InWent Zschortau, Lindernstr, 41, 04519 Rackwitz, 
Germany

29 Anton Earle Inwent trainer/moderator Africa Centre for Water 
Research

Director; Inwent trainer 
and moderator

Water Resources 
Management

Tel: +27 21 4244821 antonearle@acwr.co.za 47 On Strand, Cape Town, 8001, South Africa 
www.acwr.co.za

30 Fred Lerise Inwent trainer/moderator University College DAR, 
UCLAS; Consulting 
Environment and City 
Planners CECP

InWEnt Trainer and 
Moderator; Director CECP

Land Use and Rural 
Development Planner

Tel + 255 754826899 lerise@uccmail.co.tz Tanzania

31 Nathaniel Mjema Inwent trainer/moderator Baobab Consulting and 
Training

InWEnt Trainer and 
Moderator; Development 
Planner and OD Coach

Development Planner Tel+255 272 643623 or 
+255 787386325

nmjema@hotmail.com Box 746 Tanga, Tanzania

32 Ms. Poziswa Manyase Africa Centre for Water 
Research

Office Manager Public Mangement and Law +27 21 424 4738 poziswa@acwr.co.za 47 On Strand 3rd Floor, Room 303, Cape Town 
South Africa

33 Ms. Waithera Gaitho UNEP Division of Early Warning 
and Asseesment, UNEP

UNEP Intern International Studies cgaitho@yahoo.com P.O. Box 30552, Nairobi 00100, Kenya

34 Patrick M'mayi UNEP Division of Early Warning 
and Asseesment, UNEP

Programme Assistant +254-20-623905 patrick.mmayi@unep.org
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35 Thomas Chiramba UNEP Dams and Development 
Project, UNEP

Project officer Civil Engineer Tel+254-20 762 4769 thomas.chiramba@unep.org UNEP Nairobi Complex

36 Salif Diop UNEP Division of Early Warning 
and Asseesment, UNEP

Head, Ecosystems 
Section

+254-20 7622015 salif.diop@unep.org P.O. Box 30552, Nairobi 00100, Kenya

37 Emmanuel Naah WIO-LaB Project UNESCO Regional Hydrologist Hydrologist e.noaah@unesco.org UN gigiri Complex, P.O.Box 30092, GPO. Nairobi, 
Kenya

38 Konrad von Ritter GEF IW:LEARN The World Bank Institute 
(WBI)

Tel: 202-458-0477 kritter@worldbank.org

39 Ms. Habiba Gitay GEF IW:LEARN The World Bank Institute 
(WBI)

hgitay@worldbank.org

40 Kariuki Mugo through AMCOW kariuki.mugo@majinaufanisi.org P.O. Box 30552, Nairobi 00100, Kenya

41 Nancy Githaiga through AMCOW nancy.githaiga@majinaufanisi.org P.O. Box 30552, Nairobi 00100, Kenya

42 Raphael Otiena UNEP Division of Early Warning 
and Asseesment, UNEP

Programme officer P.O. Box 30552, Nairobi 00100, Kenya

43 Olivier Deleuze GEF Coordinator Division of GEF Coordinator Coordinator Tel: +254 20 7624686 olivier.deleuze@unep.org P.O Box 30552, Nairobi
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Day visitors and resource persons

African Civil Society Network on Water and Sanitation (ANEW) Coordinator; Maji na 
Ufanisi (Water and Development); 

Sector Manager Environmentally and Socially 
Sustainable Development
Consultant "Climate Change Implications for Water 
Resources"

African Civil Society Network on Water and Sanitation (ANEW) Coordinator; Maji na 
Ufanisi (Water and Development); 
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